## Letter of Intent

## **ESG Clearing House**

esgclearinghouse.org

Amsterdam, October 7 2022

[Contact Name] [Company Name] [Address]

Dear [Contact Name],

With this Letter of Intent, [Company name] expresses its intent to support and at a later stage pilot the use of the ESG Clearing House to exchange its sustainability data. This letter is not legally binding and outlines the general commitments required at this stage of the collaboration.

ESG Clearing House is a global, non-profit solution to enable all participants, including corporations, suppliers and capital providers, to exchange sustainability data through a common solution and in a standardized format: peer-to-peer, metric by metric and using battle-proven technology to reliably, securely exchange tens of millions of sustainability data transactions on a monthly basis.

By signing this letter of intent, [Company name]

- Agrees to be part of the ESG Clearing House's community, which provides access to the latest updates and insights, participation in the first exchange of data with other community members, being featured as a community member (e.g., via the use name and logo on communication materials – pending consent) and taking a leadership role and inspiring others to leverage the power of ESG data exchange.
- Acknowledges and supports the principles the ESG Clearing House has defined for its functioning:
  - Common, inclusive and neutral
  - Open partnership, shared benefits but not for free
  - Sharing fees between preparers and users
  - Broad oversight body governs the ESG Clearing House
  - Public accountability and transparent
  - Entrepreneurial, hands-on, and agile approach
  - Data preparers will always own their own data

We are looking forward to further strengthening our collaboration with [Company name]

| Sincerely,                       | [Company name] |        |
|----------------------------------|----------------|--------|
| ESG Clearing House               |                |        |
| Founding members                 | (Signature)    |        |
| <b>VISM∧</b> (Signify → ABN-AMRO | (Name)         | (Role) |
|                                  | (City. Date)   |        |